Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Jan-24
348,417
175,341
173,076

3,945,117
4,226,554
2,160
9,732
4,077
4,296

840

519

Feb-24
337,604
169,023
168,581

3,885,806
4,269,558
2,050
10,845
5,417
4,024

782

622

Mar-24
393,155
194,478
198,677

4,396,491
4,368,881
2,450
12,312
6,211
4,682

834

585

Apr-24

Jan-23
353,174
178,107
175,067

3,523,025
4,185,374
2,220
10,301
4,632
4,298

822

549

Feb-23
337,326
168,242
169,084

3,493,491
4,533,083
2,115
9,931
4,448
4,072

871

540

Mar-23
384,254
193,617
190,637

4,108,155
4,641,133
2,302
11,122
5,239
4,325
1,020

538

Apr-23

% Change
-1%
-2%
-1%
12%
1%
-3%
-6%
-12%
0%
2%
-5%

% Change
0%
0%
0%
11%
-6%
-3%
9%
22%
-1%

-10%
15%

% Change
2%
0%
4%
7%
-6%
6%
11%
19%
8%

-18%
9%

% Change

YTD 2024
348,417
175,341
173,076

3,945,117
4,226,554
2,160
9,732
4,077
4,296

840

519

YTD 2024
686,021
344,364
341,657

7,830,923
8,496,112
4,210
20,577
9,494
8,320
1,622
1,141

YTD 2024
1,079,176
538,842
540,334
12,227,414
12,864,993
6,660
32,889
15,705
13,002
2,456
1,726

YTD 2024

YTD 2023
353,174
178,107
175,067

3,523,025
4,185,374
2,220
10,301
4,632
4,298

822

549

YTD 2023
690,500
346,349
344,151

7,016,516
8,718,457
4,335
20,232
9,080
8,370
1,693
1,089

YTD 2023
1,074,754
539,966
534,788
11,124,671
13,359,590
6,637
31,254
14,319
12,695
2,713
1,627

YTD 2023

% Change
-1%
-2%
-1%
12%
1%
-3%
-6%
-12%
0%
2%
-5%

% Change
-1%
-1%
-1%
12%
-3%
-3%
2%
5%
-1%
-4%
5%

% Change
0%
0%
1%
10%
-4%
0%
5%
10%
2%
-9%
6%

% Change



Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

373,296
187,076
186,220
4,446,915
4,330,668
2,330
12,418
6,439
4,667

750

562

May-24
423,981
213,658
210,323

4,353,977
4,865,017
2,508
12,059
5,590
4,970

940

559

Jun-24
457,205
223,476
233,729

4,000,468
4,342,298
2,575
13,213
6,618
5,170

927

498

363,392
180,545
182,847
3,921,624
4,423,695
2,294
11,916
5,932
4,251
1,061

672

May-23
396,533
197,943
198,590

3,764,102
4,704,554
2,411
12,954
6,706
4,534
1,156

558

Jun-23
423,654
209,335
214,319

4,015,228
4,655,016
2,341
12,096
5,896
4,469
1,119

612

3%
4%
2%
13%
-2%
2%
4%
9%
10%
-29%
-16%

% Change
7%
8%
6%
16%
3%
4%
7%

-17%
10%

-19%
0%

% Change
8%
7%
9%
0%
7%
10%
9%
12%
16%

-17%
-19%

1,452,472
725,918
726,554

16,674,329
17,195,661
8,990
45,307
22,144
17,669
3,206
2,288

YTD 2024
1,876,453
939,576
936,877
21,028,306
22,060,678
11,498
57,366
27,734
22,639
4,146
2,847

YTD 2024
2,333,658
1,163,052
1,170,606

25,028,774
26,402,976
14,073
70,579
34,352
27,809
5,073
3,345

1,438,146
720,511
717,635

15,046,295
17,783,285
8,931
43,270
20,251
16,946
3,744
2,299

YTD 2023
1,834,679
918,454
916,225
18,810,397
22,487,839
11,342
56,224
26,957
21,480
4,930
2,857

YTD 2023
2,258,333
1,127,789
1,130,544

22,825,625
27,142,855
13,683
68,320
32,853
25,949
6,049
3,469

1%
1%
1%
11%
-3%
1%
5%
9%
4%
-14%
0%

% Change
2%
2%
2%
12%
-2%
1%
2%
3%
5%

-16%
0%

% Change
3%
3%
4%
10%
-3%
3%
3%
5%
7%

-16%
-4%



Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Jul-24
471,066
236,071
234,995

3,983,465
4,376,869
2,693
13,138
5,601
5,411
1,179

947

Aug-24
447,230
222,856
224,374

3,549,479

4,587,995

2,690
13,876
6,361
5,490
1,077
948

Sep-24
422,392
212,641
209,751

1,988,504
3,043,521
3,082
12,859
5,929
5,122
1,005
803

Jul-23
434,142
216,926
217,216

4,001,624
4,224,430
2,408
12,036
5,563
4,631
1,134

708

Aug-23
423,291
209,657
213,634

4,394,435

5,034,837

2,655
12,059
5,417
4,766
1,117
759

Sep-23
402,137
203,956
198,181

4,194,196
4,724,850
2,358
11,995
5,650
4,646
1,025

674

% Change
9%
9%
8%
0%
4%
12%
9%
1%
17%
4%
34%

% Change
6%
6%
5%

-19%
-9%
1%
15%
17%
15%
-4%
25%

% Change
5%
4%
6%

-53%
-36%
31%
7%
5%
10%
2%
19%

YTD 2024
2,804,724
1,399,123
1,405,601

29,012,239
30,779,845
16,766
83,717
39,953
33,220
6,252
4,292

YTD 2024
3,251,954
1,621,979
1,629,975

32,561,718
35,367,840
19,456
97,593
46,314
38,710
7,329
5,240

YTD 2024
3,674,346
1,834,620
1,839,726

34,550,222
38,411,361
22,538
110,452
52,243
43,832
8,334
6,043

YTD 2023
2,692,475
1,344,715
1,347,760

26,827,249
31,367,285
16,091
80,356
38,416
30,580
7,183
4177

YTD 2023
3,115,766
1,554,372
1,561,394

31,221,684
36,402,122
18,746
92,415
43,833
35,346
8,300
4,936

YTD 2023
3,517,903
1,758,328
1,759,575

35,415,880
41,126,972
21,104
104,410
49,483
39,992
9,325
5,610

% Change
4%
4%
4%
8%
-2%
4%
4%
4%
9%

-13%
3%

% Change
4%
4%
4%
4%
-3%
4%
6%
6%
10%

-12%
6%

% Change
4%
4%
5%
-2%
7%
7%
6%
6%
10%

-11%
8%



Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Oct-24
453,792
227,137
226,655

1,966,559
2,880,975
2,705
12,266
5,546
5,360

907

453

Nov-24
414,952
210,998
203,954

4,908,036
3,208,067
2,587
10,716
4,637
5,032

745

302

Dec-24
447,795
223,319
224,476

2,942,645
3,849,055
4,330
10,892
4,680
5,215

640

357

Oct-23
431,887
215,907
215,980

4,219,767
4,765,350
2,505
11,765
5,373
4,892

957

543

Nov-23
404,377
203,851
200,526

4,267,074
4,892,044
2,433
11,867
5,781
4,748

868

470

Dec-23
398,590
198,587
200,003

4,865,240
5,882,462
2,387
10,152
4,338
4,754

724

336

% Change
5%
5%
5%

-53%
-40%
8%
4%
3%
10%
-5%
-17%

% Change
3%
4%
2%
15%

-34%
6%
-10%
-20%
6%
-14%
-36%

% Change
12%
12%
12%
-40%
-35%
81%

7%
20%
-87%
-51%

6%

YTD 2024
4,128,138
2,061,757
2,066,381

36,516,781
41,292,336
25,243
122,718
57,789
49,192
9,241
6,496

YTD 2024
4,543,090
2,272,755
2,270,335

41,424,817
44,500,403
27,830
133,434
62,426
54,224
9,986
6,798

YTD 2024
4,990,885
2,496,074
2,494,811

44,367,462
48,349,458
32,160
144,326
67,106
59,439
10,626
7,155

YTD 2023
3,949,790
1,974,235
1,975,555

39,635,647
45,892,322
23,609
116,175
54,856
44,884
10,282
6,153

YTD 2023
4,354,167
2,178,086
2,176,081

43,902,721
50,784,366
26,042
128,042
60,637
49,632
11,150
6,623

YTD 2023
4,752,757
2,376,673
2,376,084

48,767,961
56,666,828
28,429
138,194
64,975
54,386
11,874
6,959

% Change
5%
4%
5%
-8%

-10%
7%
6%
5%

10%

-10%

6%

% Change
4%
4%
4%
-6%

-12%
7%
4%
3%
9%

-10%
3%

% Change
5%
5%
5%
-9%

-15%
13%
4%
3%
9%
-11%
3%



