	Jan-24	Jan-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	348,417	353,174	-1%	348,417	353,174	-1%
Enplaned Passengers	175,341	178,107	-2%	175,341	178,107	-2%
Deplaned Passengers	173,076	175,067	-1%	173,076	175,067	-1%
Freight On	3,945,117	3,523,025	12%	3,945,117	3,523,025	12%
Freight Off	4,226,554	4,185,374	1%	4,226,554	4,185,374	1%
Landings	2,160	2,220	-3%	2,160	2,220	-3%
Tower Operations	9,732	10,301	-6%	9,732	10,301	-6%
General Aviation Operations	4,077	4,632	-12%	4,077	4,632	-12%
Itinerant Airline	4,296	4,298	0%	4,296	4,298	0%
Air Taxi Operations	840	822	2%	840	822	2%
Military Operations	519	549	-5%	519	549	-5%
	Feb-24	Feb-23	% Change	YTD 2024 Y	/TD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	337,604	337,326	0%	686,021	690,500	-1%
Enplaned Passengers	169,023	168,242	0%	344,364	346,349	-1%
Deplaned Passengers	168,581	169,084	0%	341,657	344,151	-1%
Freight On	3,885,806	3,493,491	11%	7,830,923	7,016,516	12%
Freight Off	4,269,558	4,533,083	-6%	8,496,112	8,718,457	-3%
Landings	2,050	2,115	-3%	4,210	4,335	-3%
Tower Operations	10,845	9,931	9%	20,577	20,232	2%
General Aviation Operations	5,417	4,448	22%	9,494	9,080	5%
Itinerant Airline	4,024	4,072	-1%	8,320	8,370	-1%
Air Taxi Operations	782	871	-10%	1,622	1,693	-4%
Military Operations	622	540	15%	1,141	1,089	5%
	Mar-24	Mar-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	393,155	384,254	2%	1,079,176	1,074,754	0%
Enplaned Passengers	194,478	193,617	0%	538,842	539,966	0%
Deplaned Passengers	198,677	190,637	4%	540,334	534,788	1%
Freight On	4,396,491	4,108,155	7%	12,227,414	11,124,671	10%
Freight Off	4,368,881	4,641,133	-6%	12,864,993	13,359,590	-4%
Landings	2,450	2,302	6%	6,660	6,637	0%
Tower Operations	12,312	11,122	11%	32,889	31,254	5%
General Aviation Operations	6,211	5,239	19%	15,705	14,319	10%
Itinerant Airline	4,682	4,325	8%	13,002	12,695	2%
Air Taxi Operations	834	1,020	-18%	2,456	2,713	-9%
Military Operations	585	538	9%	1,726	1,627	6%
	Apr-24	Apr-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change

Total Passengers Enplaned Passengers Deplaned Passengers Freight On Freight Off Landings Tower Operations	373,296 187,076 186,220 4,446,915 4,330,668 2,330 12,418	363,392 180,545 182,847 3,921,624 4,423,695 2,294 11,916	3% 4% 2% 13% -2% 2% 4%	1,452,472 725,918 726,554 16,674,329 17,195,661 8,990 45,307	1,438,146 720,511 717,635 15,046,295 17,783,285 8,931 43,270	1% 1% 1% 11% -3% 1% 5%
General Aviation Operations	6,439	5,932	9%	22,144	20,251	9%
Itinerant Airline	4,667	4,251	10%	17,669	16,946	4%
Air Taxi Operations	750 500	1,061	-29%	3,206	3,744	-14%
Military Operations	562	672 Mari 22	-16%	2,288	2,299	0%
Total Passengers	May-24	May-23	% Change 7%	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change 2%
Enplaned Passengers	423,981 213,658	396,533 197,943	7 % 8%	1,876,453 939,576	1,834,679 918,454	2%
Deplaned Passengers	210,323	198,590	6%	936,877	916,225	2%
Freight On	4,353,977	3,764,102	16%	21,028,306	18,810,397	12%
Freight Off	4,865,017	4,704,554	3%	22,060,678	22,487,839	-2%
Landings	2,508	2,411	4%	11,498	11,342	1%
Tower Operations	12,059	12,954	-7%	57,366	56,224	2%
General Aviation Operations	5,590	6,706	-17%	27,734	26,957	3%
Itinerant Airline	4,970	4,534	10%	22,639	21,480	5%
Air Taxi Operations	940	1,156	-19%	4,146	4,930	-16%
Military Operations	559	558	0%	2,847	2,857	0%
Tatal Danas and a	Jun-24	Jun-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	457,205	423,654	8% 7%	2,333,658	2,258,333	3%
Enplaned Passengers Deplaned Passengers	223,476 233,729	209,335 214,319	7% 9%	1,163,052 1,170,606	1,127,789 1,130,544	3% 4%
Freight On	4,000,468	4,015,228	9% 0%	25,028,774	22,825,625	10%
Freight Off	4,342,298	4,655,016	-7%	26,402,976	27,142,855	-3%
Landings	2,575	2,341	10%	14,073	13,683	3%
Tower Operations	13,213	12,096	9%	70,579	68,320	3%
General Aviation Operations	6,618	5,896	12%	34,352	32,853	5%
Itinerant Airline	5,170	4,469	16%	27,809	25,949	7%
Air Taxi Operations	927	1,119	-17%	5,073	6,049	-16%
Military Operations	498	612	-19%	3,345	3,469	-4%

	Jul-24	Jul-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	471,066	434,142	9%	2,804,724	2,692,475	4%
Enplaned Passengers	236,071	216,926	9%	1,399,123	1,344,715	4%
Deplaned Passengers	234,995	217,216	8%	1,405,601	1,347,760	4%
Freight On	3,983,465	4,001,624	0%	29,012,239	26,827,249	8%
Freight Off	4,376,869	4,224,430	4%	30,779,845	31,367,285	-2%
Landings	2,693	2,408	12%	16,766	16,091	4%
Tower Operations	13,138	12,036	9%	83,717	80,356	4%
General Aviation Operations	5,601	5,563	1%	39,953	38,416	4%
Itinerant Airline	5,411	4,631	17%	33,220	30,580	9%
Air Taxi Operations	1,179	1,134	4%	6,252	7,183	-13%
Military Operations	947	708	34%	4,292	4,177	3%
	Aug-24	Aug-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	447,230	423,291	6%	3,251,954	3,115,766	4%
Enplaned Passengers	222,856	209,657	6%	1,621,979	1,554,372	4%
Deplaned Passengers	224,374	213,634	5%	1,629,975	1,561,394	4%
Freight On	3,549,479	4,394,435	-19%	32,561,718	31,221,684	4%
Freight Off	4,587,995	5,034,837	-9%	35,367,840	36,402,122	-3%
Landings	2,690	2,655	1%	19,456	18,746	4%
Tower Operations	13,876	12,059	15%	97,593	92,415	6%
General Aviation Operations	6,361	5,417	17%	46,314	43,833	6%
Itinerant Airline	5,490	4,766	15%	38,710	35,346	10%
Air Taxi Operations	1,077	1,117	-4%	7,329	8,300	-12%
Military Operations	948	759	25%	5,240	4,936	6%
	Sep-24	Sep-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	422,392	402,137	5%	3,674,346	3,517,903	4%
Enplaned Passengers	212,641	203,956	4%	1,834,620	1,758,328	4%
Deplaned Passengers	209,751	198,181	6%	1,839,726	1,759,575	5%
Freight On	1,988,504	4,194,196	-53%	34,550,222	35,415,880	-2%
Freight Off	3,043,521	4,724,850	-36%	38,411,361	41,126,972	-7%
Landings	3,082	2,358	31%	22,538	21,104	7%
Tower Operations	12,859	11,995	7%	110,452	104,410	6%
General Aviation Operations	5,929	5,650	5%	52,243	49,483	6%
Itinerant Airline	5,122	4,646	10%	43,832	39,992	10%
Air Taxi Operations	1,005	1,025	-2%	8,334	9,325	-11%
Military Operations	803	674	19%	6,043	5,610	8%

	Oct-24	Oct-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	453,792	431,887	% Change 5%	4,128,138	3,949,790	% Change 5%
Enplaned Passengers	227,137	215,907	5%	2,061,757	1,974,235	4%
Deplaned Passengers	226,655	215,980	5%	2,066,381	1,975,555	5%
Freight On	1,966,559	4,219,767	-53%	36,516,781	39,635,647	-8%
Freight Off	2,880,975	4,765,350	-40%	41,292,336	45,892,322	-10%
Landings	2,705	2,505	8%	25,243	23,609	7%
Tower Operations	12,266	11,765	4%	122,718	116,175	6%
General Aviation Operations	5,546	5,373	3%	57,789	54,856	5%
Itinerant Airline	5,360	4,892	10%	49,192	44,884	10%
Air Taxi Operations	907	957	-5%	9,241	10,282	-10%
Military Operations	453	543	-17%	6,496	6,153	6%
wintery Operations	433	J - 3	-17 70	0,490	0,100	070
	Nov-24	Nov-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	414,952	404,377	3%	4,543,090	4,354,167	4%
Enplaned Passengers	210,998	203,851	4%	2,272,755	2,178,086	4%
Deplaned Passengers	203,954	200,526	2%	2,270,335	2,176,081	4%
Freight On	4,908,036	4,267,074	15%	41,424,817	43,902,721	-6%
Freight Off	3,208,067	4,892,044	-34%	44,500,403	50,784,366	-12%
Landings	2,587	2,433	6%	27,830	26,042	7%
Tower Operations	10,716	11,867	-10%	133,434	128,042	4%
General Aviation Operations	4,637	5,781	-20%	62,426	60,637	3%
Itinerant Airline	5,032	4,748	6%	54,224	49,632	9%
Air Taxi Operations	745	868	-14%	9,986	11,150	-10%
Military Operations	302	470	-36%	6,798	6,623	3%
	Dec-24	Dec-23	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change
Total Passengers	447,795	398,590	12%	4,990,885	4,752,757	5%
Enplaned Passengers	223,319	198,587	12%	2,496,074	2,376,673	5%
Deplaned Passengers	224,476	200,003	12%	2,494,811	2,376,084	5%
Freight On	2,942,645	4,865,240	-40%	44,367,462	48,767,961	-9%
Freight Off	3,849,055	5,882,462	-35%	48,349,458	56,666,828	-15%
Landings	4,330	2,387	81%	32,160	28,429	13%
Tower Operations	10,892	10,152	7%	144,326	138,194	4%
General Aviation Operations	4,680	4,338	20%	67,106	64,975	3%
Itinerant Airline	5,215	4,754	-87%	59,439	54,386	9%
Air Taxi Operations	640	724	-51%	10,626	11,874	-11%
Military Operations	357	336	6%	7,155	6,959	3%
, ,				.,	-,	